










 
 
 
Our Ref: CC4/AIG21003061/Upa3 
 
16 March 2021 
 
YEO PENG HAY 
BLK 823 JURONG WEST ST 81 
#10-468 
SINGAPORE 640823 
 
Dear Sir/Madam, 
  
ACCIDENT INVOLVING SLJ 2928R(AIG) AND SLC 1865G ALONG/AT JURONG WEST ST 
52 CARPARK ON 25/02/2021 
 
We refer to the above subject matter. We write to inform you that we are the loss adjuster appointed by 
your motor insurer, AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd to deal with the third party claim against your 
policy. 
 
We have received a claim from SLC1865G against your motor insurance policy. 
 
Based on the accident report and accident scenario, we are of the view that liability is not in your favour 
as your vehicle had collided onto third party parked vehcile. We will therefore proceed to negotiate for 
an amicable settlement with the Third Party. 
 
Should you however wish to further discuss on the matter prior to our negotiations and settlement, please 
contact us within 07 days from the date of this letter. 
 
Please note that your No-Claim Discount (NCD) (if any) will be affected and reduced by 30% (20% for 
commercial vehicles) upon next renewal due to this Third Party claim. However, if your policy has a 
NCD protector feature, it will be deemed utilized for this claim and your NCD will be protected. 
 
Please call us if you have further queries. 
 
Yours faithfully, 
 
 
 
 
CHEW HSIAO TONG 
Case Handler 
DID: 6742 3197 
FAX: 6741 4108 
Email: chewht@lkkauto.com 
 
 
c.c. AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd 
            (Motor Claims Dept) 
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Claim Audit

 

  AUDIT TRAIL
No. On Audit Remarks By

1
08 Mar
2021
18:31

Clm Dtl
Modified Claimant's Name: -> -. [A] HOW MEI

KWAN

2
08 Mar
2021
18:31

Clm Veh
Model
Changed

(204808) HONDA VEZEL 1.5 (A). [A] HOW MEI
KWAN

3
08 Mar
2021
18:31

Clm
Created

Reg No: SLC1865G. Acct Date: 2021/02/25. Claim Type: TP. Insurer: AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Lt
d. (SG). Workshop: Revo Performance Pte Ltd (HQ)

[A] HOW MEI
KWAN

4
08 Mar
2021
18:31

Adj Co
Assigned LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ): [A] HOW MEI

KWAN

5
08 Mar
2021
18:31

Adj Next
Rpt
Changed

Next Rpt:Final Rpt.Due Date:2021/03/17 [A] HOW MEI
KWAN

6
08 Mar
2021
18:31

Adj
Mandate
Set

Approved:0.00.Reinsp:Adj decides. [A] HOW MEI
KWAN

7
08 Mar
2021
18:31

Clm Ins Co
Changed

[200005] AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd. (SG) -> [203630] AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd. (Ex
press)

[I] Merimen
Administrator

8
08 Mar
2021
18:32

Label
Added (19):Fastlane. [A] HOW MEI

KWAN

9
08 Mar
2021
18:32

Adj
Adjuster
Assigned

[None] -> MARCUS CHUA [A] HOW MEI
KWAN

10
24 Mar
2021
11:55

Adj Rpt
Initiated

[A] JOANNE
LEE KHANG

MIN

11
24 Mar
2021
11:55

Clm Dtl
Modified Insured ID: -> -. Claim Conclusion: -> 3.

[A] JOANNE
LEE KHANG

MIN

12
24 Mar
2021
11:55

Clm Dtl
Modified JPJ Reg. Date: -> 2016/05/04.

[A] JOANNE
LEE KHANG

MIN

13
24 Mar
2021
11:55

Clm Details
Notified

[A] JOANNE
LEE KHANG

MIN

14
25 Mar
2021
11:57

Clm Veh
Model
Changed

(204808) -> (203051) KIA SORENTO 2.2 (A). [A] CHEW
HSIAO TONG

15
25 Mar
2021
11:59

Adj
Mandate
Request

Cur.Req:1999.00:Liability: 100%(OI hit TP parked vehicle) *Quantum: (a)CORw/GST: $1,819.00 + (b)
LOU(3days x $60.00): $180.00 = Total: $1,999.00 *3 recommendation repair days *For your approval
please.

[A] CHEW
HSIAO TONG

16
29 Mar
2021
09:57

Adj Next
Rpt
Changed

Next Rpt:Final Rpt.Due Date:2021/03/17 [I] Yong,
Joanne

17
29 Mar
2021
09:57

Adj
Mandate
Set

Approved:1999.00. [I] Yong,
Joanne

Date From    Date To    Audit Type None Go

 
ACTIVITY
No record

 
Merimen Billing for this case - Transaction History

Bill Ref No Bill Date Bill Type Acc Type Acc Name Co Name
(Branch) Ref 1 Ref 2 Amount

2676035 09 Mar 2021
17:42:41

TP Case
(Insurer) Motor

LKK Auto
Consultants

Pte Ltd

AIG Asia
Pacific

Insurance Pte.
Ltd. (Express)

SLC1865G SLJ2928R 11.00

2677187 15 Mar 2021
10:45:29 Video Upload Motor

AIG Asia
Pacific

Insurance Pte.
Ltd.

AIG Asia
Pacific

Insurance Pte.
Ltd. (SG)

SLC1865G CHEW HSIAO
TONG xx.xx

2680126 24 Mar 2021
11:55:24

OD/TP Case
(Adjuster) Motor

LKK Auto
Consultants

Pte Ltd

LKK Auto
Consultants
Pte Ltd (HQ)

SLC1865G SLJ2928R 11.00

 
 

https://singapore.merimen.com/claims/index.cfm?fusebox=MTRroot&fuseaction=dsp_home&setlogin=0&CFID=83623413&CFTOKEN=70cb3334eae7496-0D5E0F2C-AF03-B882-65E50718E6487D36&USID=3251&RID=4905558
https://singapore.merimen.com/claims/index.cfm?fusebox=MTRroot&fuseaction=dsp_home&setpersonal=0&CFID=83623413&CFTOKEN=70cb3334eae7496-0D5E0F2C-AF03-B882-65E50718E6487D36&USID=3251&RID=4905558
https://singapore.merimen.com/claims/index.cfm?fusebox=MTRroot&fuseaction=dsp_home&setpersonal=1&personal=1&CFID=83623413&CFTOKEN=70cb3334eae7496-0D5E0F2C-AF03-B882-65E50718E6487D36&USID=3251&RID=4905558
https://singapore.merimen.com/claims/index.cfm?fusebox=SVCmail&fuseaction=dsp_composemail&mode=0&CFID=83623413&CFTOKEN=70cb3334eae7496-0D5E0F2C-AF03-B882-65E50718E6487D36&USID=3251&RID=4905558&urlback=/claims/index.cfm%3Ffusebox%3DMTRadjuster%26fuseaction%3Ddsp_viewhistory%26caseid%3D993476%26extid%3D357368%26
https://singapore.merimen.com/claims/undefined
https://singapore.merimen.com/claims/index.cfm?fusebox=MTRsec&fuseaction=act_logout&CFID=83623413&CFTOKEN=70cb3334eae7496-0D5E0F2C-AF03-B882-65E50718E6487D36&USID=3251&RID=4905558


4/14/2021 Merimen e-Claims

https://singapore.merimen.com/claims/index.cfm?fusebox=MTRadjuster&fuseaction=dsp_viewhistory&caseid=993476&extid=357368&CFID=836… 2/2


