Revo Performance Pte Ltd Business Reg. No. 201200256H GST Reg. No. 201200256H Tel: 6745 6706 Fax: 64843653

Email: Contact@revoperformance.com.sg

Date 15/03/2021

Our ref

: SLJ 2928 R

: SLC 1865 G

WITHOUT PREJUDICE

AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd

78 Shenton Way #07-16 Singapore 079120

Dear Sir / Madam,

ACCIDENT INVOLVING: (SLC 1865 G & SLJ 2928 R) ALONG 502 JURONG WEST AVE 1 OPEN CARPARK

DOA: 25/02/2021 TIME: 1730 HOURS

We refer to the above matter and write on behalf of <u>NEO PENG SIONG</u>, The registered owner of <u>SLC</u> **1865 G** in respect of the above accident

We are instructed that the above accident was caused by your insured's negligent driving / or management of your insured vehicle . Your insured's vehicle SLJ 2928 R collided onto the side portion of our client's vehicle SLC 1865 G . As a result of the accident , Our client has been put to loss and expenses , Particulars of which are as follows :

 Cost of repair (\$1700 + 7%GST)
 Loss of use (\$60 x 3 days) \$ 1819.00 \$ 180.00 180.00

> \$ 1999.00 Total Amount:

Enclosed are the following documents for your perusal

- Owner 's driving license / Identity card
- 2) Certificate of insurance
- 3) GIA report
- 4) Original repair Tax invoice

Our company is not the authorized workshop of any of the GIA member companies and we are writing in purely for amicable sake.

The demand herein is in respect of our client's for damages pertaining to his motor vehicle and any settlement following or subsequent to this demand shall not prejudice any claim in respect of personal injuries

Kindly acknowledge receipt of the above said documents within 7 days and your favourable reply is deeply appreciated.

Your faithfully,

1

1 Kaki Bukit Ave 6
#02-51 & 53 Singapore 417883
Tel: 6745 6706 Fax: 6484 3653
contact@revoperformance.com.ag
www.revoperformance.com.sg
ROC No. 201200256H

Benjamin Yu

AUTHORISATION TO ACT

NEO PENG SIONG of APT BLK 688 JURONG WEST CENTRAL 1 #05-239 SINGAPORE 640688, owner of SLC 1865 G hereby authorize REVO PERFORMANCE PTE LTD to act for me with respect to my claim for repair costs and/or rental and/or loss of use for my vehicle no SLC 1865 G that was damaged pursuant to the accident which occurred on 25/02/2021 Along 502 JURONG WEST AVE 1 OPEN CARPARK involving vehicle no SLJ 2928 R.

I further authorize the workshop to settle my above mentioned claim in a manner that they deem fit and the workshop is further authorized to receive payment further to settlement of my claim with payment cheque/s being made in favour of the workshop.

I further acknowledge that any settlement the workshop may reach on my behalf is on a without prejudice and without admission of liability basis insofar as the drive / owner / Insurers of the other vehicle/s is concerned

Dated this 13 of March, 2021

Signed by "claimant"

1 Kaki Bukit Ave 6
#02-51 & 53 Singapore 417883
Tel: 6745 6706 Fax: 6484 3653
contact@revoperformance.com.sg
www.revoperformance.com.sg

Signed by "the workshop "

Provide always that this discharge of my claim for damages relating to the damage to my vehicle shall not prejudice or affect or preclude me from making a further claim for general and special damages for my personal injuries sustained in the same accident.

RELEASE VOUCHER (AIG Asia Pacific - Express Third Party Claim)

"We/I, <u>REVO PERFORMANCE PTE LTD</u> ("the workshop") hereby confirm that we/I have reached an agreement with the appointed surveyor of AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd <u>LKK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE LTD</u> (name of surveyor) with respect to the amount claimed for <u>S\$1,819.00</u> (Repair Cost), <u>S\$180.00</u> (Loss of Use/Rental), <u>S\$ - (Disbursement)</u> for vehicle no. <u>SLC 1865G</u> that was damaged pursuant to the accident which occurred on <u>25/02/2021</u> (date) along <u>502 JURONG WEST AVE 1 OPEN CARPARK</u> (location) involving vehicle no/s <u>SLJ 2928R</u>. This is pursuant to the inspection conducted on <u>11/03/2021</u> (date) at "the workshop".

We/I confirm that we/I are/am authorized by the owner <u>NEO PENG SIONG (LIANG BINGXIONG)</u> (the third party claimant") of vehicle no. <u>SLC 1865G</u> make the claim as set out in the above paragraph and we/I have full authority to settle the matter on his/her behalf in a manner that we/I deem fit. We/I enclose herein the letter of authority given by "the third party claimant".

We/I further confirm that we/I will indemnify AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd for all damages, loss and/or expense that they will or have already incurred in the event that "the third party claimant" after the above said agreement lodges a further claim against the former for any loss and expenses suffered pertaining to costs of repairs and/or rental and/or loss of use pursuant to the damage to SLC 1865G (vehicle no.) as a result of the accident.

We/I confirm that the agreement reached above is in full and final settlement of any claim of "the third party claimant" pursuant to the accident and that further this settlement is reached on a without prejudice and without admission of liability basis.

This agreement is subject to the application of Singapore law and the Singapore Courts have exclusive jurisdiction over any dispute arising out of the same.

Dated this 13th (day) of April (month) 2011 (year)

Signed by appointed surveyor

Tel: 8745 6706 Fax: 6484 3653 coptact@revoperformance.com.sg www.revoperformance.com.sg ROC No. 201200256H

Signed by "the workshop" (with chop)



REVO PERFORMANCE PTE LTD

BLK 1 KAKI BUKIT AVE 6 #02-51

SINGAPORE 417883 (AUTOBAY@KAKI BUKIT)

TEL: +65 6745 6706 FAX: +65 64843653

EMAIL: contact@revoperformance.com.sg

WEBSITE: www.revoperformance.com.sg

GST REG NO : 201200256H

AIG ASIA PACIFIC INSURANCE PTE LTD

TAX INVOICE

78 SHENTON WAY #07-16 SINGAPORE 079120 DATE : 13/03/2021 REFERENCE NO : SLC 1865 G

Description		Amount
Lump Sum Repair	\$	1,700.00
	-	
Sub Total	\$	1,700.00
GST @7%	\$	119.00
Total Amount Payable Including GST	\$	1,819.00

Revo Performance Pte ltd



1 Kaki Bukit Ave 6
#02-51 & 53 Singapore 417883
Tel: 6745 6706 Fax: 6484 3653
contact@revoperformance.com.sg
www.revoperformance.com.sg



51 UBI AVE 1, #01-25 PAYA UBI INDUSTRIAL PARK, SINGAPORE 408933 TEL: (065) 62563561 FAX: (065) 62564315

Our Ref: CC4/AIG21003061/Upa3

16 March 2021

YEO PENG HAY BLK 823 JURONG WEST ST 81 #10-468 SINGAPORE 640823

Dear Sir/Madam,

ACCIDENT INVOLVING SLJ 2928R(AIG) AND SLC 1865G ALONG/AT JURONG WEST ST 52 CARPARK ON 25/02/2021

We refer to the above subject matter. We write to inform you that we are the loss adjuster appointed by your motor insurer, AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd to deal with the third party claim against your policy.

We have received a claim from SLC1865G against your motor insurance policy.

Based on the accident report and accident scenario, we are of the view that liability is not in your favour as your vehicle had collided onto third party parked vehicle. We will therefore proceed to negotiate for an amicable settlement with the Third Party.

Should you however wish to further discuss on the matter prior to our negotiations and settlement, please contact us within 07 days from the date of this letter.

Please note that your No-Claim Discount (NCD) (if any) will be affected and reduced by 30% (20% for commercial vehicles) upon next renewal due to this Third Party claim. However, if your policy has a NCD protector feature, it will be deemed utilized for this claim and your NCD will be protected.

Please call us if you have further queries.

Yours faithfully,

CHEW HSIAO TONG

Case Handler DID: 6742 3197 FAX: 6741 4108

Email: chewht@lkkauto.com

c.c. AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd (Motor Claims Dept)

Claim Audit

	AUDIT T	RAIL		
No.		Audit	Remarks	By
	08 Mar 2021 18:31	Clm Dtl Modified	Claimant's Name: ->	[A] HOW MEI KWAN
2	08 Mar 2021 18:31	Clm Veh Model Changed	(204808) HONDA VEZEL 1.5 (A).	[A] HOW MEI KWAN
3	08 Mar 2021 18:31	Clm Created	Reg No: SLC1865G. Acct Date: $2021/02/25$. Claim Type: TP. Insurer: AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Lt d. (SG). Workshop: Revo Performance Pte Ltd (HQ)	[A] HOW MEI KWAN
4	08 Mar 2021 18:31	Adj Co Assigned	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ):	[A] HOW MEI KWAN
5	08 Mar 2021 18:31	Adj Next Rpt Changed	Next Rpt:Final Rpt.Due Date:2021/03/17	[A] HOW MEI KWAN
6	08 Mar 2021 18:31	Adj Mandate Set	Approved:0.00.Reinsp:Adj decides.	[A] HOW MEI KWAN
7	08 Mar 2021 18:31	Clm Ins Co Changed	[200005] AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd. (SG) -> $[203630]$ AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd. (Express)	[I] Merimen Administrator
8	08 Mar 2021 18:32	Label Added	(19):Fastlane.	[A] HOW MEI KWAN
9	08 Mar 2021 18:32	Adj Adjuster Assigned	[None] -> MARCUS CHUA	[A] HOW MEI KWAN
10	24 Mar 2021 11:55	Adj Rpt Initiated		[A] JOANNE LEE KHANG MIN
11	24 Mar 2021 11:55	Clm Dtl Modified	Insured ID: -> Claim Conclusion: -> 3.	[A] JOANNE LEE KHANG MIN
12	24 Mar 2021 11:55	Clm Dtl Modified	JPJ Reg. Date: -> 2016/05/04.	[A] JOANNE LEE KHANG MIN
13	24 Mar 2021 11:55	Clm Details Notified		[A] JOANNE LEE KHANG MIN
14	25 Mar 2021 11:57	Clm Veh Model Changed	(204808) -> (203051) KIA SORENTO 2.2 (A).	[A] CHEW HSIAO TONG
15	25 Mar 2021 11:59	Adj Mandate Request	Cur.Req:1999.00:Liability: 100% (OI hit TP parked vehicle) *Quantum: (a)CORw/GST: \$1,819.00 + (b) LOU(3days x \$60.00): \$180.00 = Total: \$1,999.00 *3 recommendation repair days *For your approval please.	[A] CHEW HSIAO TONG
16	29 Mar 2021 09:57	Adj Next Rpt Changed	Next Rpt:Final Rpt.Due Date:2021/03/17	[I] Yong, Joanne
17	29 Mar 2021 09:57	Adj Mandate Set	Approved:1999.00.	[I] Yong, Joanne

■ Date To Audit Type None **∨** Go **Date From**

ACTIVITY

No record

Merimen Billing for this case - Transaction History										
Bill Ref No	Bill Date	Bill Type	Асс Туре	Acc Name	Co Name (Branch)	Ref 1	Ref 2	Amount		
2676035	09 Mar 2021 17:42:41	TP Case (Insurer)	Motor	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd	AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd. (Express)	SLC1865G	SLJ2928R	11.00		
2677187	15 Mar 2021 10:45:29	Video Upload	Motor	AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd.	AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd. (SG)	SLC1865G	CHEW HSIAO TONG	xx.xx		
2680126	24 Mar 2021 11:55:24	OD/TP Case (Adjuster)	Motor	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)	SLC1865G	SLJ2928R	11.00		